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UNSTARRED QUESTION 103   

TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.12.2023 
 

‘SETTING UP OF MUSEUM ASSOCIATED WITH MAHATMA GANDHI’ 
 
†103.   SHRI GOPAL CHINNAYA SHETTY:  
 
Will the Minister of CULTURE be pleased to state: 
 

(a) whether the Government has taken or contemplates to take action to set 
up Mahatma Gandhi Museum by preserving hand made artifacts, original antiques, 
books, magazines,  documents, pictures and audio-visual materials, exhibition items 
pieces of art etc. associated with the memory of Mahatma Gandhi and the Indian 
Freedom Movement at Kora in  North Mumbai in the State of Maharashtra which is an 
ideal place for the purpose; 

 
(b) if so, the details thereof; and 
 
(c) the steps taken/being taken by the Government in this regard? 

 
ANSWER 

 
MINISTER OF CULTURE, TOURISM AND DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH 

EASTERN REGION 
 

(G. KISHAN REDDY) 
 

(a) No, Government has not taken or contemplates to take any action to set up Mahatma 
Gandhi Museum. 
 

(b)  & (c) Question does not arise.    

 


